Appendix 3

Joint Performance and Analysis Department

ASB, Crime, Public Safety, Transport
incidents in Newmarket

Version 2

Emma Finbow - Researcher

POLICE

NORFOLK & SUFFOLK
working Togeiher for you

JOINT PERFORMANCE AND ANALYSIS DEPARTMENT OFFICIAL



Introduction

POLICE '«

OO i et e S

The purpose of this assessment is to support the application of the Community Impact Policy in
Newmarket which is due to expire. This information will assist in determining whether an extension could
be justified. The importance of the CIP and this assessment is it allows the objection of applications for
new licensed premises or extensions based on crime, disorder and ASB.

The data is inclusive of the following streets: Data Broken into key time categories:
* Newmarket High Street * 05:00-19:00 — Daytime

* Guineas Centre * 00:00-04:00 — Late Evening

*  Fred Archer Way * 19:01-23:59 — Evening

* Grosvenor Yard * 04:01-04:59 — Early Morning

*  Wellington Street
* Palace Street

* Kingsway Passage
* Sun Lane

Date Parameter: 01/11/2014 - 01/11/2017
Event Type Included: ASB, Crime, Public Safety, Transport

JOINT PERFORMANCE AND ANALYSIS DEPARTMENT OFFICIAL



ASB, Crime, Public Safety, Transport incidents in specific streets

in Newmarket

POLICE

NORFOLK & SUFFOLK %
working Togeftther for you

Date Parameter: 01/11/2014 - 01/11/2017

Event Type Included: ASB, Crime, Public Safety, Transport

Year
Street Name 2014
Fred Archer Way 4

Grosvenor Yard
Guineas Centre
Guineas Centre / Fred Archer Way 2

High Street 33
Palace Street

Sun Lane

Wellington Street 3
Grand Total 42

* Nil Return for Kingsway Passage — Kingsway has NOT
been included in the data as all Kingsway data found
from Storm had the title of Mildenhall Police Station

JOINT PERFORMANCE AND ANALYSIS DEPARTMENT

2015
36
1

14
165
5
5
14
241

2016
41
3
2
39
150
9
3
17
264

2017 Grand Total

40

45
158
3
2
17
265

121
4
3

100

506

17

10

51
812

OFFICIAL

Event Type
ASB

Crime

Public Safety

Transport
Grand Total

Time Categories

Daytime

Early Morning

Evening
Evening

Late Evening

Grand Total

Year
2014 2015
10 36
21 123
11 63
19
42 241

Year

2014 2015
33 174

1

35

3 30
42 241

2016 2017 Grand Total
40 44 130
135 130 409
75 80 229
14 11 44
264 265 812
2016 2017 Grand Total
193 224 624
4 2 9
44 27 111
1 1
22 12 67
264 265 812



