Joint Performance and Analysis Department

ASB, Crime, Public Safety, Transport incidents in Newmarket

Version 2

Emma Finbow - Researcher



Introduction



The purpose of this assessment is to support the application of the Community Impact Policy in Newmarket which is due to expire. This information will assist in determining whether an extension could be justified. The importance of the CIP and this assessment is it allows the objection of applications for new licensed premises or extensions based on crime, disorder and ASB.

The data is inclusive of the following streets:

- Newmarket High Street
- Guineas Centre
- Fred Archer Way
- Grosvenor Yard
- Wellington Street
- Palace Street
- Kingsway Passage
- Sun Lane

Data Broken into key time categories:

- 05:00-19:00 *Daytime*
- 00:00-04:00 Late Evening
- 19:01-23:59 *Evening*
- 04:01-04:59 *Early Morning*

Date Parameter: 01/11/2014 - 01/11/2017

Event Type Included: ASB, Crime, Public Safety, Transport

ASB, Crime, Public Safety, Transport incidents in specific streets in Newmarket



Date Parameter: 01/11/2014 – 01/11/2017

Event Type Included: ASB, Crime, Public Safety, Transport

	Year				
Street Name	2014	2015	2016	2017	Grand Total
Fred Archer Way	4	36	41	40	121
Grosvenor Yard		1	3		4
Guineas Centre		1	2		3
Guineas Centre / Fred Archer Way	2	14	39	45	100
High Street	33	165	150	158	506
Palace Street		5	9	3	17
Sun Lane		5	3	2	10
Wellington Street	3	14	17	17	51
Grand Total	42	241	264	265	812

 Nil Return for Kingsway Passage – Kingsway has NOT been included in the data as all Kingsway data found from Storm had the title of Mildenhall Police Station

	Year				
Event Type	2014	2015	2016	2017	Grand Total
ASB	10	36	40	44	130
Crime	21	123	135	130	409
Public Safety	11	63	75	80	229
Transport		19	14	11	44
Grand Total	42	241	264	265	812

	Year				
Time Categories	2014	2015	2016	2017	Grand Total
Daytime	33	174	193	224	624
Early Morning	1	2	4	2	9
Evening	5	35	44	27	111
Evening			1		1
Late Evening	3	30	22	12	67
Grand Total	42	241	264	265	812